ORDINANCE NO. 2017-03

STATE OF WISCONSIN TOWN OF NEW HOPE PORTAGE COUNTY

The Town Board of the Town of New Hope, Portage County, Wisconsin, hereby ordain as follows:

That the Treasurer of the Town of New Hope is exempted from giving bond specified in s. 70.67 (2), Wisconsin Statutes.

That the Town of New Hope hereby obligates itself to pay, in case the Town Treasurer fails to do so, all State and County taxes that the Treasurer is required to pay to the County Treasurer.

APPROVED: -s- Daniel Zaborowski, Chairman

-s- Todd Knepfel, Supervisor

-s- Timm Raddatz, Supervisor

I, Kari Yenter, Clerk of the Town of New Hope, Portage County, Wisconsin certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of an ordinance adopted by the Town Board of New Hope on December 19, 2017.

ATTEST: -s- Kari Yenter, Clerk

Published: December 29, 2017